
ECONOMICS DEPARTMENT  
FACULTY CONTACT INFORMATION  

AND ONLINE OFFICE HOURS 
FALL 2020 

 
*NOTE: ALL OFFICE HOURS ARE ONLINE VIA ZOOM* 

 

Name Office Phone No. E-Mail Office Hours 

DEPARTMENT OFFICE 
 

REMOTE D: 338-1839 
F: 338-1057 econ@sfsu.edu Daily 8:00am - 5:00pm 

Sim, Michelle 
(Office Manager) 

 
REMOTE 338-1839 msim@sfsu.edu Daily, 8:00am – 5:00pm 

PERMANENT FACULTY and STAFF ( * = Faculty Advisor ) 
* Priority may be given to students seeking course-related help during listed office hours. 

  Bar, Michael*  
ONLINE ONLY 

 
  338-3026 

 
  mbar@sfsu.edu 

M 10:00 AM – 11:00 AM, 4:00 PM – 5:00 PM 
W 10:00 AM – 11:00 AM 
W 4:00 PM – 5:00 PM (advising) 

  Chattopadhyay, Sudip*  
ONLINE ONLY 

 
338-1447 

 
sudip@sfsu.edu 

 
MW 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM (noon) 

Chaudhuri, Anoshua* 
(Department Chair) 

 
ONLINE ONLY  

338-2108 
 

anoshua@sfsu.edu 
M: 10:00 AM – 11:00 AM (for Econ 540) 
T: 4:00 – 6:00 PM (advising) 
Th 1:00 PM – 2:00 PM (advising) 

  Chernomaz, Kirill*  
ONLINE ONLY 

   
  405-2699 

   
  kirillch@sfsu.edu 

  
MF 2:00 PM - 4:00 PM 

 
Hu, Chenghao “Matt” * 

 
ONLINE ONLY 

 
338-7511 

 
chhu@sfsu.edu 

T Th 10:00 AM - 12:00 PM (noon) or by 
Appointment 

Janko, Zuzana*  
ONLINE ONLY  338-7513 

 
zjanko@sfsu.edu 

 
Available by appointment 

Kakar, Venoo*  
ONLINE ONLY  

405-3461 
 
vkakar@sfsu.edu 

 
N/A - Not teaching Fall 2020 Semester 

King, Philip*  
ONLINE ONLY  

338-1116 
 
pgking@sfsu.edu; 

 
N/A - Not teaching Fall 2020 Semester 

 
  Lee, Chang Hyung “Max”* 

 
ONLINE ONLY  

338-7514 
 
mclee@sfsu.edu 

 
T 3:30 PM - 5:30 PM, W 1:00 PM - 3:00 PM 

Modrek, Sepideh*  
ONLINE ONLY  

405-7556 
 
smodrek@sfsu.edu 

 
W 12:00 PM (noon) – 2:00 PM 

Potepan, Michael*  
ONLINE ONLY  

338-2833 
 
mpotepan@sfsu.edu 

TWTh 11:00 AM  – 12:00 PM (noon) or by 
appointment 

Sovero, Veronica*  
ONLINE ONLY 

 
  338-7517 

 
vsovero@sfsu.edu 

 
  W 2:00 PM – 3:00 PM (advising) 

Takeyama, Lisa* 
(Graduate Coordinator) 

 
ONLINE ONLY  338-2499 

 
takeyama@sfsu.edu 

 
T 10:00 –11:00 AM, W 1:00 – 2:00 PM 

LECTURERS 
 

Antinori, Camille 
 

ONLINE ONLY 
 

N/A 
 

antinori@sfsu.edu 
Th 11:00 AM – 12:00 PM (noon), or you can 
arrange to meet another time and I will send you 
a Zoom link. 

 
Tombari, Lauren 

 
ONLINE ONLY 

 
N/A 

 
tombari@sfsu.edu 

  
  Available by appointment 

 
Wenzel, Anne 

 
ONLINE ONLY 

 
N/A 

 
awenzel@mail.sfsu.edu 

M 2:00 PM – 3:00 PM 
T Th 8:30 AM - 9:00 AM, 12:30 PM - 1:00 PM 

   
Effective 08/24/2020          Updated: 09/01/2020 
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